



\$~05

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms. Deboshree Mukherjee, Advocate for RCS.

Mr. Suryakant Singla and Ms. Mayank Dhawan, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

16.01.2017

It is stated that Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Advocate, who is appearing in the matter, had to leave the Court for personal reasons.

Relist on 17th April, 2017.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

JANUARY 16, 2017

NA