



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr.Gopal Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for GNCTD with
Mr. Gaurav Singhal, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Bheem Sen Jain, Proxy Counsel for
respondent No. 2.
None for respondent Nos.4 and 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

% **17.04.2017**

1. Proxy counsel appearing for learned counsel for the respondent No.2 seeks an adjournment on the ground that the counsel is in personal difficulty and unable to appear today.
2. At the request of the proxy counsel, list in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' on 14.08.2017.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for parties are directed to file a brief synopsis not exceeding three pages while exchanging the relevant citations which they wish to rely upon, with an advance copy to the other side.

HIMA KOHLI, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

APRIL 17, 2017/ssc