



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007 and CM No. 1753/2015**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Gopal Jha, Adv.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD and
Ms Diboshree Mukherjee, Adv for respondent
No.1

Mr Suryakant Singla and Ms Shivani Lahoti, Adv
for respondent No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S. TEJI

ORDER

% **16.08.2017**

1. The case is taken up today as 14.08.2017 was declared as a holiday on account of 'Janamashtami'.
2. The present appeal is listed for final arguments. As the Roster Bench has not assembled today, list on 14.11.2017, in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters'.

HIMA KOHLI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

AUGUST 16, 2017

bg