



\$~20

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 2105/2007

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Gopal Jha, Adv.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.. Respondents

Through: Ms Kawaljit Kaur and Mr A.S. Anand,
Advts for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **16.04.2018**

CM APPL. 14186/2018 (O 6 R 17 CPC)

Issue notice. Ms Kwaljit Kaur, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondents and prays for time to file the reply.

Let the reply be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

Let notice be issued to the other respondents, save and except respondent Nos.5 to 14, who have not appeared, despite service of notice by way of publication, returnable on 23.07.2018.

CM APPL. _____/2018 (to be numbered)

The present application filed on behalf of the petitioner is allowed in view of the circumstance that respondent Nos. 5 to 14 have never appeared before this Court despite service of notice by publication in accordance with law.

The petitioners are exempted from serving the copy of CM



APPL.14186/20185 on respondent Nos. 5 to 14, till further orders.

The application is disposed off.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 16, 2018
bg