



\$~18.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for respondent
No. 1.

Ms. Kawaljit Kaur, Advocate for respondent No.
2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

23.07.2018

%

CM No. 14186/2018

Reply to the application for amendment has been filed by the second respondent. Counsel for the writ petitioner states that he does not have copy of the said reply. Copy of the same has been furnished to the counsel for the petitioner in the Court. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

Re-list on 16th November, 2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

JULY 23, 2018

VKR