

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Gopal Jha, Advocate**
versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Anuj Aggarwal and Mr.Himanshu**
Sharma, Advocates for R-1
Mr.A.S.Anand and Mr.Kawaljit Kaur,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **16.11.2018**
CM No.14186/2018 (for amendment of the writ petition)

We have heard learned counsels.

The relief by way of amendment sought by the petitioner is in fact implicit in the relief already prayed for in the petition.

For the aforesaid reasons, we allow the application.

Amended petition is taken on record.

W.P.(C) No.2105/2007 & CM No.1753/2015

The respondents may file an additional affidavit if they consider necessary to deal with the amended prayers made in the petition.

The same be filed within four weeks.

List on 15th April, 2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J.

A. K. CHAWLA, J.

NOVEMBER 16, 2018/mamta