

\$~3.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2105/2007 and C.M. No. 1753/2015

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Soumya Ranjan Das, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC and
Mr.G.C. Shyamsundar, Advocate for
respondent No.1.

Ms. Kawaljit Kaur, Advocate for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.04.2019

An adjournment application has been moved on behalf of the
respondent with the consent of the petitioner.

At request, adjourned to 25.11.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 15, 2019

B.S. Rohella