

\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

9

+

MOIDUR REHMAN

W.P.(C) 2105/2007

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr. A.S. Anand, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

25.11.2019

CM APPL. 1753/2015 (directions)

1. This application for directions has been pending for over four years. No directions appear to have been issued till now. There is no occasion to issue any directions at this stage. The application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 2105/2007

2. At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 14th May, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 25, 2019/rd