



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Represented by: None.

Versus

**THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC (GNCTD)
with Ms.Aishwarya Sharma,
Advocate for R-1/ RCS.
Mr.A.S. Anand, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

1. Present none for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to the petitioner as also to the learned counsel for the petitioner through ordinary process and Whatsapp, returnable before this Court on 24th August, 2022.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 13, 2022/PB