



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

**MOIDUR REHMAN**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jha and Mr. Umesh  
Kumar Yadav, Advocates

versus

**THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES  
& ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC  
(GNCTD) with Ms. Arshya Singh,  
Advocate for R-1/ RCS.  
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Advocate for  
R-2 (through video conferencing)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.08.2022**

At request of Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Advocate appearing on behalf of the Respondent no. 2, on the ground that main counsel is in personal difficulty, the hearing of the writ petition is adjourned.

Re-notify on 01.12.2022.

**SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J**

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 24, 2022/hb**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)