



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2105/2007

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Mr. Sanyam
Suri and Ms. Arshya Singh,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. A.S. Anand and Ms. Swati
Ghildiyal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.01.2023

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of counsel for the
respondent no. 2 on the ground that she is in personal difficulty.

List on April 25, 2023.

No further adjournment shall be granted.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 18, 2023/akc