



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms. Arshya Singh, Mr.
Yash Upadhyay, Mr. Siddhant Dutt,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, SSC with
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Mr. Samyak Jain
and Mr. Ayush Raj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

25.01.2024

1. The Petitioner as well as the Secretary of Respondent No.2 are directed to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 1st February, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 25, 2024/rhc