



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate**

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ms. Anjali Kumari, Mr. Samyak Jain and Mr. Ayush Raj, Advocates for R-2**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **22.02.2024**

1. In pursuance to the last order, the parties are personally present. However, it has not been possible to amicably resolve the matter.
2. The Respondents are directed to file their short written submissions not exceeding three pages atleast a week prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List for final hearing on 15th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2024/rhc