



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gopal Jha and Mr. Umesh Kumar
Yadav, Advocates.**

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondenta

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms. Arshya Singh and Mr.
Siddhant Dutt, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu and Mr.
Samyak Jain, Advocates for R-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

List on 13th November, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 15, 2024/kct