



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Gopal Jha, Advocate**

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD**
with **Mr. Siddhant Dutt, Advocate** for
R-1.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, SPC with
Mr. Swati Mishra, Ms. Drishti Saraf
and **Mr. Parag Upadhyay, Advocates**
for R-2.

Mr. Aakanksha Kaul, Mr. Aman
Sahani, Ms. Reha Bokotoky and Mr.
Aakash Saxena, Advocates for CCI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

13.11.2024

At joint request, list on 3rd February, 2025.

MANMOHAN, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2024

yrj



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 18/11/2024 at 12:27:00