



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2105/2007

MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES

SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Yash Upadhyay, Mr. Siddhant Dutt & Ms. Ishita Pandey, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ms. Drishti Saraf & Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **03.02.2025**

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the ground that the main counsel, who is to argue the matter, is held up in the Supreme Court.
2. The same is not opposed.
3. At his request, list on 03.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 03, 2025

'gsr'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)