



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Arjaria and Mr.Gopal
Jha, Advocates.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ms. Drishti
Saraf and Ms. Pragya Upadhyay,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

24.03.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
3. Accordingly, list on 20th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 24, 2025

V