



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**
MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. G. Jha, Ms. Nimish A. and Ms.
Priyanshi Goel, Advs.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Senior
Standing Counsel CBIC, Ms Drishti
Saraf & Ms Pragya Upadhyay, Advs.
for R-2.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **20.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No time left. It is already 4:35 p.m.
3. List on 22nd September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 20, 2025

dj