



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**
MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Arjaria, Adv.

versus

THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

05.05.2026

**FOR REFERRAL TO THE SPECIAL MEDIATION DRIVE-
MEDIATION 'FOR THE NATION 2.0'**

*Case received on transfer from the Court of Shri Sumit Dalal, Joint
Registrar (Judicial)*

Learned counsel for parties submitted that there are willing to settle
the matter through Mediation.

At joint request, list the matter before learned Mediator at Delhi High
Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Extension Block on 12.05.2026 at
02:30 pm.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 5, 2026/tp