



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2105/2007**

MOIDUR REHMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gopal Jha, Ms. Shireesha Sharma,
Mr. Sawan Datta, Mr. Shreyash
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

**THE REGISTRAR CO-OPERATIVES
SOCIETIES & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshay Amritanshu with Mr.
Sarthak Srivastava, Adv. for R-2. (M:
9711865205)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **13.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that the matter is pending in mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
3. Accordingly, list on 7th September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 13, 2026

dj/sm